

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5364/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010
in CRLA No. 399/2003, passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARIRAM PATEL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER